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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2010
01.	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EDDW	
	 G-BOPA	 PA-28-161 Archer II	 Flyco Ltd	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MFG	 Zlin Z.526F	 AERA bvba	 EBST	 -		
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 DBBB	 -	 EHAM	
02.	 CS-DXZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LSGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 ENTO	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EDLN	
03.	 D-IDAS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 EDVK	 -	 LETO	
	 HB-LMM	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Flugschule Basel	 LFSB	 -	 EDRZ	
04.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter		  -	 LSGL	
	 G-DJET	 Diamond DA.42	 Papo Bravo Ltd	 EGXZ	 -	 EGZZ	 (5)
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N54KS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Debra	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N1845	 Beech B300	 VF Corp	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 LFAQ	 -	 EHRD	 (5)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (7)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 XZ654	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 EGMH	 -	 ETUR	
05.	 D-EDGV	 Rockwell 114A	 Flying Pool Twente	 EDLS	 -	 EDLS	
	 G-DJET	 Diamond DA.42	 Papo Bravo Ltd	 EGZZ	 -	 EGXZ	
	 G-HOPE	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Hope Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 EIWT	
	 G-STRL	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Harrier Enterprises	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (6)
	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 LIMC	 -	 EHAM	 (6)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EGJJ	 (7)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBKT-LFRG-EBKT			 
	 PH-ANH	 Cessna F.172P	 VS Zestienhoven	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 G-NIOS	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Plant Aviation	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
	 G-THSL	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 D.Markscheffel	 EGMC	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HBB	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 De Haan	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 D-IDMH	 Ce 525A Citation Jet 2	 Herrenknecht	 EDTL	 -	 LOWS	
	 D-ISGW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (9)
	 F-GUVE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 local flight	 	 	
	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 EADS Socata	 LFAV	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-NETB	 Cirrus SR.22	 N.Caminada	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	 (9)
	 N325SK	 LC41-550FG	 G.Didier	 LFPG	 -	 LFPG	 (8)
	 N525CZ	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 LSGG		  EGLF	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EGJJ	 -	 EHRD	 (8)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKW	 (8)
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 D-EPTW	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC-EDDV-LFLC			 
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHKD	 (10)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL	 -	 EDHL	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
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	 PH-OTK	 Cessna F.172N	 Aviodrome	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
09.	 D-EPTW	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHMZ	 -	 EHSE	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 LSGG	 -	 ELLX	 (12)
	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation	 EDLN	 -	 ESOK	 (23)
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (12)
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (12)
	 OO-WIU	 Cessna F.172M	 Bouxair	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (13)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 EDGE	 -	 ESGP	
	 F-GUVE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 G-PCOP	 Beech B200	 Gama Aviation	 EGPF	 -	 EGSH	
	 N250BL	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bravo Lima Aviation Inc	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N339FX	 CL.605 Challenger	 Bombardier Business Jets	 EGPH	 -	 EINN	 (12)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 ULLI	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (12)
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EDLN	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
11.	 G-MOLO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Breckenridge Ltd	 EHRD	 -	 LSZH	 (12)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EGKB	 -	 LIPO	 (12)
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 LFMD	 (12)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok		  -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EGJJ	 (19)
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 UUMM	-	 LFMN	 (12)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 EKYT	 -	 ESGP	
	 PH-CDL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Cordial Beheer	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 LFAC	 -	 EGKB	 (13)
	 N70EU	 Beech B300	 Hawker Beechcraft	 EGNR	 -	 EGNR	 (13)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBLG	 -	 LFAT	 (17)
	 PH-CDL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Cordial Beheer	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EHMZ	 -	 LFLY	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-18	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	 (17)
	 ST-35	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
13.	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 N147VC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGTB	 -	 EBZR	
	 N8030M	 Cessna 310I	 Sailyard Airways	 EGPC	 -	 EDHE	 (25)
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KBH	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Lombardo	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (16)
14.	 G-CCCA	 Spitfire T.IX	 Historic Flying	 EGSU	 -	 EGSU	 (14)
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EBZR	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (16)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 OO-VHB	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Xpert Consult bvba	 EHMZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AML	 Cessna 182R	 M.Vriezen	 EHHV	 -	 EDWO	 (15)
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHRD-LFRZ-EHRD			 
	 PH-SOE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.van Soest	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VMA	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga SP	 R.Jacobson	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	 	 	
	 D-EAKJ	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 LSV Geilenkirchen		  -		
	 D-EFPA	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Kölner Club fur Luftfahrt	 EDWE	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-EFPB	 Cessna 172R	 Kölner Club fur Luftfahrt	 EDWE	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-EFPS	 Stampe SV.4C	 Club VAP		  -		
	 D-EFTH	 Cessna 195B	 pvt		  -		
	 D-EHMM	 Great Lakes 2T-1A-2	 M.Fahr	 EDKA	 -		
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	 D-EIHD	 Stampe SV.4B	 D.Oberbach	 EDKA	 -		
	 D-EJOR	 Erco 415CD	 S.Vatter	 EDKV	 -		
	 D-EKKL	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kölner Club fur Luftfahrt	 EDWE	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI	 -	 LFAF	 (23)
	 D-ENUC	 Erco 415CD	 H.Binder	 EDKV	 -		
	 D-EOPI	 Erco 415D	 R.Druck	 EDKV	 -		
	 D-EYAK	 Nanchang CJ.5	 pvt	 EBZR	 -	 LFQQ	
	 F-PZIK	 Ibis D.01	 S.Madroux	 EBZR	 -		
	 G-ARHB	 Forney F-1A	 K.Peacock & S.Turner	 EGSR	 -		
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 G-BZGK	 OV-10B Bronco	 Invicta Aviation	 EBZR	 -		
	 G-EDGA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 RAF Halton Aeroplane Club	 EGWN	-	 EBZR	
	 G-FNEY	 Cessna F.177RG	 F.Ney		  -		
	 G-HARY	 Alon A-2	 M.Willis	 EGMD	 -	 EGKH	 (16)
	 G-MLHI	 Maule MX-7-180	 L.Gunn	 EGLM-EBZR-EGLM			 
	 G-ULAS	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 ULAS Flying Club	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 G-YYAK	 Yak-52	 A.Bonnet	 EBZR	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N60LT	 Pilatus PC-7	 Aercon	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 N383DK	 Stampe SV-4C	 De Jong		  -		
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vertigo nv	 EDKO	 -	 EHSE	
	 N422M	 Cirrus SR.20	 J.Ries	 ELLX	 -	 LFLH	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EBFN	 -		
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	 (16)
	 N3330H	 Erco 415CD	 V.Beil		  -		
	 N8225Y	 Cessna 177RG	 D.Knight	 EGCV	 -	 EBZR	
	 N9117K	 Stinson 108-1	 pvt	 EHTE	 -	 EBZR	
	 NC18028	 Beech D17S Staggerwing	 P.Mc Connell	 EGHP	 -		
	 OE-ACS	 Bucker T.131PA	 Sanders	 EDKA	 -		
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-IAK	 Nanchang CJ-5	 M.Legrand	 EBZR	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OO-INB	 Beech F33A	 J.Ingelbeen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 OO-SHD	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (16)
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-29	 Pottier P.80S	 F.van Doorslaer	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -		
	 PH-MFT	 HOAC DV.20 Katana	 Oscar Luchtvaartbedrijf	 EBSH	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-SKC	 Cessna F.172N	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EBZR	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-SKJ	 Cessna 172M	 A.Zantman	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-TAJ	 Pottier P.220S	 A.Jacobs	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-TDG	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHSE	 -	 EBZR	
	 SE-BFX	 Erco 415D	 E.Pira	 EDXH	 -	 EDXH	 (16)
16.	 G-ASXU	 Jodel D.120A	 M.Ferio	 EDLE	 -		
	 G-BZGK	 OV-10B Bronco	 Invicta Aviation	 EBZR	 -		
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBZR-EBZR-EGKB			 
	 G-FNEY	 Cessna F.177RG	 F.Ney	 EBZR	 -		
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N147CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Free Flight Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EGLK	
	 N147LK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EGLK	
	 N147VC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EGLK	
	 N8225Y	 Cessna 177RG	 D.Knight	 EBZR	 -	 EGCV	
	 N9912H	 Boeing B75N1 Stearman	 H.Nordsiek	 EBZR	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWW	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-AWC	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 K.Truyens	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
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	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBZO	 -	 EBZO	
	 PH-LIK	 Piper J3C-65 Cub	 W.Portier	 EHSE	 -		
	 PH-PHE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 LFQB	 -	 EHMZ	
17.	 G-SMDJ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 M.De Ferranti	 EGMD	 -	 EDDR	 (18)
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (27)
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 LFAT	 -	 	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 LFEA	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-LFBH-EHBD			 
18.	 G-MOLO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Breckenridge Ltd	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (19)
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (19)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBKW	 -	 EDDV	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 LFPN	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 LFPB	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WEE	 Cessna 152	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHTE	 -	 LFAY	
19.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LHPR	 -	 ESGR	
	 D-CNOC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 LFMN	 -	 EDDW	
	 D-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (20)
	 D-FIPO	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Bremer	 EDLP	 -	 EKEB	
	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (20)
	 HB-VOO	 BAe 125-1000A	 Sonnig SA	 LFMN	 -	 LSGG	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LFKC	 -	 EGLF	 (20)
	 N310GJ	 Gulfstream G450	 Sonnig AG	 LFMN	 -	 LFPB	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EGJJ	 -	 LFGF	 (20)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HFI	 Cessna 172N	 Henderyckx Fotografie	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EDDI	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
20.	 D-EXKH	 Extra EA.300	 A.L.C.	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (21)
	 G-OAMB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ambeo	 LFRG	 -	 LFRG	 (21)
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense (temp.bsd)	 LHTL	 -		
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 ELLX	 -	 EBKT	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	 (21)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 N999AM	 Ce 500 Citation	 Omega Air	 EIWT	 -	 EIWT	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 LFGF	 -	 EHRD	 (22)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EDDV	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (21)
21.	 CS-HEZ	 Bell 212	 Inaer	 Haven	 -	 LFOK	
	 CS-HFJ	 Bell 212	 Inaer	 Haven	 -	 LFOK	
	 EC-HFX	 Bell 212	 Inaer	 Haven	 -	 LFOK	
	 EC-JVA	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer	 Haven	 -	 LFOK	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OK-VSZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 ABS Jets	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	 (24)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBKT			 
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 LEMD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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22.	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 LIMF	 -	 EDDK	 (23)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 EHSE	 -	 LFAC	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 N9095Y	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 H.Feijen Management	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 EDDV	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHBK	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 F-GTNV	 Cessna 172S	 Ass.Cercle Aeron.du SGAC		  -	 LFGW	
	 F-GYRV	 Cirrus SR.20	 Ass.Cercle Aeron.du SGAC		  -	 LFGW	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKRK	 (26)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EDFM	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (28)
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHEH	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-CSWM	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Bluebird Aviation	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 D-GAAB	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air	 EDRK	 -	 EDRK	 (28)
	 G-JCBB	 Gulfstream G550	 J.C.Bamford	 EGNX-EGNX-EGHO			 
	 G-MOLO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Breckenridge Ltd	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 EGHH	 -	 LSGG	 (26)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 ENZV	
	 M-CHEM	 Falcon 2000EX	 Ineous Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (27)
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -		
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-MAR	 Grumman AA.5 Traveller	 S.Raskin	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 OY-MMM	 Canadair CL.604	 Maersk Air	 EGSS	 -	 EKCH	
	 OY-XZP	 HK-36TTC Super Dimona	 Falkegruppen I FFF	 EDWH	 -	 EDWU	 (28)
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
26.	 F-GJFG	 Pilatus PC-12	 GDP Vendome	 LFLP	 -	 LFLP	
	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGHH	
	 N27BY	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 De Vleminck A.S.	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 N81NA	 Beech C90A	 North Air	 EDQM	 -	 EDQM	
	 OO-MRP	 Robinson R.22B	 Helixense	 EBZZ	 -		
	 OO-RVG	 Robinson R.44	 Milropa bvba	 EBZZ	 -		
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBOS	 -	 EGTK	 (27)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSC	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
27.	 D-ECTC	 Cessna F.172P	 Fliegerclub Nethegau	 EDVI	 -	 EDVI	
	 D-ICMF	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDKM	 -	 EDKM	
	 G-AOJR	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 G.Caubergs & N.Mariën	 EBSP	 -		
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 ESSB	 -	 EGTF	
	 N266EA	 Beech 58	 Star Aviation Service	 EGTF	 -	 LFAC	 (27)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EGTK	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-TDM	 Mooney M.20M	 TDM Vastgoed	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
28.	 G-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aviation Beauport	 EHAM	 -	 EGFF	
	 G-LFPT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ambeo	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
	 I-FXRC	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair	 LIMG	 -	 LIMG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFMD	
	 N150PK	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 pvt	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
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	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (31)
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-ICMF	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDKM	 -	 EDKM	
	 HB-DHZ	 Mooney M.20M	 Hardyflight AG	 LSZH	 -	 	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (3)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (31)
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen				  
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE	 -	 EBCI	
30.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 DGBB	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
31.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 F-GUVE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 HB-DBF	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 Sytec AG	 EHRD	 -	 LFRG	 (2)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -		
	 OY-TWO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Anpartsselskabet	 EKBI	 -	 ELLX	 (1)
	 DU-139	 Agusta AW.139	 Dubai Air Wing	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
							     
							     
	 First visits						    
							     
01.	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets				  
	 G-BOPA	 PA-28-161 Archer II	 Flyco Ltd				  
03.	 HB-LMM	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Flugschule Basel				  
04.	 G-DJET	 Diamond DA.42	 Papo Bravo Ltd				  
07.	 N325SK	 LC41-550FG	 G.Didier				  
	 N525CZ	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Cessna Aircraft Co				  
08.	 D-EPTW	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
	 PH-OTK	 Cessna F.172N	 Aviodrome	
10.	 G-PCOP	 Beech B200	 Gama Aviation	
	 N339FX	 CL.605 Challenger	 Bombardier Business Jets	
12.	 ST-35	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	
13.	 N8030M	 Cessna 310I	 Sailyard Airways	
14.	 PH-SOE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.van Soest	
15.	 D-EFPB	 Cessna 172R	 Kölner Club fur Luftfahrt	
	 D-EFTH	 Cessna 195B	 pvt	
	 D-EKKL	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kölner Club fur Luftfahrt	
	 D-ENUC	 Erco 415CD	 H.Binder	
	 D-EYAK	 Nanchang CJ.5	 pvt	
	 F-PZIK	 Ibis D.01	 S.Madroux	
	 G-BZGK	 OV-10B Bronco	 Invicta Aviation	
	 G-EDGA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 RAF Halton Aeroplane Club	
	 G-FNEY	 Cessna F.177RG	 F.Ney	
	 G-HARY	 Alon A-2	 M.Willis	
	 G-MLHI	 Maule MX-7-180	 L.Gunn	
	 G-ULAS	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 ULAS Flying Club	
	 G-YYAK	 Yak-52	 A.Bonnet	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	
	 N8225Y	 Cessna 177RG	 D.Knight	
	 OE-ACS	 Bucker T.131PA	 Sanders	
	 OO-INB	 Beech F33A	 J.Ingelbeen	
	 OO-29	 Pottier P.80S	 F.van Doorslaer	
16.	 G-ASXU	 Jodel D.120A	 M.Ferio	
18.	 PH-WEE	 Cessna 152	 Stella Aviation Charter	
19.	 D-CNOC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	
	 D-FIPO	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Bremer	
	 HB-VOO	 BAe 125-1000A	 Sonnig SA	
	 N310GJ	 Gulfstream G450	 Sonnig AG	
20.	 N999AM	 Ce 500 Citation	 Omega Air	
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21.	 CS-HEZ	 Bell 212	 Inaer	
	 CS-HFJ	 Bell 212	 Inaer	
	 EC-HFX	 Bell 212	 Inaer	
	 EC-JVA	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer	
	 OK-VSZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 ABS Jets	
24.	 F-GTNV	 Cessna 172S	 Ass.Cercle Aeron.du SGAC	
	 F-GYRV	 Cirrus SR.20	 Ass.Cercle Aeron.du SGAC	
25.	 D-CSWM	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Bluebird Aviation	
	 OY-XZP	 HK-36TTC Super Dimona	 Falkegruppen I FFF	
26.	 F-GJFG	 Pilatus PC-12	 GDP Vendome	
	 OO-MRP	 Robinson R.22B	 Helixense	
27.	 D-ECTC	 Cessna F.172P	 Fliegerclub Nethegau	
	 N266EA	 Beech 58	 Star Aviation Service	
28.	 G-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aviation Beauport	
29.	 HB-DHZ	 Mooney M.20M	 Hardyflight AG	
31.	 HB-DBF	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 Sytec AG	


